



The Department considers the consultant the primary controller of costs during these activities. This approval does not guarantee eligibility of any specific costs that have been incurred or that may be incurred in the future. Final determination regarding the eligibility of costs will be made by the claim reviewer when the entire claim, including all invoices and reports, is submitted for payment.

Thank you for your efforts to protect Wisconsin's environment. If you have any questions, please contact me in writing at the letterhead address or by telephone at (608) 266-5788.

Sincerely,



Tim Zeichert  
Hydrogeologist  
Remediation and Redevelopment Program

Enclosure: Usual and Customary Cost Schedule Worksheet

cc: Greg Walsh, Assured Environmental Assoc., Inc.

**Usual & Customary Cost Schedule Worksheet #27 (January 2020 - June 2020) for Form RR-0113a-E**

PECFA #:	53172-1943-00	
BRRTS #:	03-41-003443	
Site Name:	Lenny's Service Center	
Site Address:	1500 Rawson Avenue, South Milwaukee	
Date:	January 21, 2020	

#	Task	Provider	Ref Code	Activity Reference Code Description	Unit	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Notes
1	Groundwater Sampling		GS05	Sample Collection	Well	2	\$74.62	\$ 149.24	
1	Groundwater Sampling		GS25	Primary Mob/Demob	Site	1	\$690.92	\$ 690.92	
4	Waste Disposal	Consultant	WD05	Consultant Coordination	Site	1	\$141.24	\$ 141.24	
4	Waste Disposal	Commodity	WD10	Groundwater Sample and/or Purge	Drum	1	\$43.37	\$ 43.37	
4	Waste Disposal	Commodity	WD15	Drill Cuttings	Drum	1	\$111.39	\$ 111.39	
4	Waste Disposal	Commodity	WD17	Landfill Environmental Fee (support documentation must be provided)	Actual Cost	1	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	
4	Waste Disposal	Commodity	WD25	Primary Mob/Demob	Site	1	\$316.47	\$ 316.47	
6	Letter Report/Addendum		LRA05	Letter Report/Addendum	Letter	1	\$1,070.47	\$ 1,070.47	
10	Initial Site Survey - Features and Well Elevations	Consultant	IS10	Subsequent Surveys	Well	2	\$113.45	\$ 226.90	
13.a	Consultant Oversight Drilling in Unconsolidated Soils - With Soil Sampling	Consultant	DR05	For depth interval 0 - 25 ft bgs	ft	15	\$5.56	\$ 83.40	
13.d	Drilling in Unconsolidated Soils - With Soil Sampling	Commodity	DR45	0 - 25 ft bgs	ft	15	\$17.20	\$ 258.00	
14	Monitoring Well Installation - Consultant Oversight	Consultant	MW05	0 - 25 ft bgs	ft	15	\$4.01	\$ 60.15	
14	Monitoring Well Installation	Commodity	MW15	2 inch PVC Casing	ft	15	\$17.20	\$ 258.00	
14	Monitoring Well Installation	Commodity	MW20	Well Development	Well	1	\$152.06	\$ 152.06	
15	Miscellaneous Drilling Activities and Supplies		MDT05	Drill Rig Mob/Demob (includes decontamination)	Mob/Demob	1	\$1,059.72	\$ 1,059.72	
15	Miscellaneous Drilling Activities and Supplies		MDT10	Well Cover/flushmount	Each	1	\$208.73	\$ 208.73	
15	Miscellaneous Drilling Activities and Supplies		MDT21	Drum 55 gallon DOT steel	Drum	2	\$56.78	\$ 113.56	
15	Miscellaneous Drilling Activities and Supplies		MDT45	Pad Locks	Each	1	\$8.22	\$ 8.22	
33	Water Sample	Laboratory	W4	PVOC + Naphthalene	Sample	1	\$31.26	\$ 31.26	
33	Water Sample	Laboratory	W5	VOC	Sample	1	\$74.09	\$ 74.09	
33	Soil Sample	Laboratory	S7	VOC	Sample	2	\$74.09	\$ 148.18	
33	Soil Sample	Laboratory	S9	PAH	Sample	2	\$75.17	\$ 150.34	
34	Consultant Incremental Mob/Demob	Consultant	IMD05	Incremental Mob/Demob	Site	1	\$295.80	\$ 295.80	
36	Change Order Request		COR05	Change Order Request	Change Order	1	\$393.23	\$ 393.23	
Grand Total								\$ 6,144.74	

Grand Total								\$ 6,144.74	